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No. 148, S.] [Published July 9, 1949.
CHAPTER 408.

AN ACT to appropriate a sum of money therein named to Dodge county for reimburse-
ment of certain expenses of trials of central state hospital cases.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as
follows:

There is appropriated from the general fund to Dodge county the sum of $770.95,
to reimburse said county for the expense of trials of the following central state hospital
cases under section 51.225 of Wisconsin statutes of 1945:

Alfred Bellack ...........cooiiiiiinin, $ 37.30
Bernard Czapiewski .................0... 95.00
Roger Stone ...........coiivvniniinn... 273.04
Leonard Shutter ....... ..o, 51.35
Harvey Renner ................cooiiiiit, 26.60
Harvey Renner ...........ccoviiiiininnn.. 228.56
Vietor Shaul ........coiiiiiiiiiiiiiias, 59.10

Said sums of money are not coilectible by said ecounty either because the trials of such
persons resulted in discharge by the court or jury or by the doctors, or are not collectible
under the 1945 law from the county of residence under an opinion of the attorney-gencral
or because psychiatriec services were ordered employed by the district attorney and no
provision for repayment thereof appears in said statute. Acceptance of said amount shall
operate as a full and eomplete release and discharge to the state of any claim arising
therefrom.

Approved July 6, 1949.
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